Department of Energy



Bonneville Power Administration P.O. Box 61409 Vancouver, WA 98666-1409

TRANSMISSION SERVICES

June 23, 2021

In reply refer to: TSE/TPP-2

Mr. Todd Baun, Public Works Director City of McCleary 100 S. 3rd Street McCleary, WA 98557-0360

Dear Mr. Baun:

Attached for electronic signature is one signed original of Mutual Assistance Agreement, Contract No. 21TX-17077 (MAA), between the City of McCleary (McCleary) and the Bonneville Power Administration (BPA).

This MAA is necessary in order to reflect BPA's current procedures for an Emergency Assistance request in the event of electric service interruption. The MAA lists all relevant BPA and Customer contact information and is intended to improve response time in the event of an emergency.

Please electronically sign the flagged signature field of the enclosed document, and return by email to txsalescontracts@bpa.gov by Close of Business on July 8, 2021. Alternatively, McCleary may print, sign, and scan the document into a PDF file and return by email or send a paper copy of the document to my attention at one of the following addresses by the date stated above:

First Class Mail

Bonneville Power Administration

Mail Stop: TSE/TPP-2

P.O. Box 61409

Vancouver, WA 98666-1409

Overnight Delivery Service

Bonneville Power Administration

Mail Stop: TSE/TPP-2

905 NE 11thAvenue

Portland, OR 97232

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (360) 418-8659.

Sincerely,

TROY SIMPSON Digitally signed by TROY SIMPSON Date: 2021.06.23 10:19:28 -07'00'

Transmission Account Executive Transmission Sales

Enclosure